

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13550 OF 2025

Neeraj Shailesh PhansePETITIONER

V/S

Meenal Neeraj PhanseRESPONDENT

Ms.Sonal V Parab a/w. Esha Rane for Petitioner

Mr.Rahul Karnik for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 7th November, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 14/11/2025 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)